Resolution authorizing expansion of an airport management information system and appropriation of funds.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the airport administration currently utilizes a custom information system to digitally keep records and operational data functions, and

WHEREAS Netkinetix, Inc. of La Crosse has provided the programming of said management information system, and

WHEREAS additional improvements have been compiled to benefit the operation of the Airport and ensure operational efficiency and consistent record keeping.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby appropriates and approves for expenditure up to \$30,000 from Airport funds for the improvements to the Airport management information system.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Netconnetix Inc, is authorized to perform said work.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Airport Director, Director of Information Technology and Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take all necessary steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on January 11, 2018.

Jeri Lehrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin